PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·			
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Carl Cavallin				02/23/2012		
T. Howard Killilea				02/27/2012		
Larry Brandenburger				02/23/2012		
Dan Hartinger				02/22/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Valspar Sourcing, Inc.					
Street Address:	PO Box 1461	PO Box 1461				
City:	Minneapolis	Minneapolis				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code: 55440						
Application Number: 1349		134968	96831			
Application Number: [13496		331				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	61248679					
Phone: 612-851-7000 Email: patents@valspar.com						
Email:			r.com ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via IIS		
Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Valspar Sourcing, Inc.						
Address Line 1: PO Box 1461						
Address Line 2:Andrew A. DeMasterAddress Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			06-2070-0101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Andrew A. DeMaster, Reg. No. 57326			
Total Attachments: 3 source=2070_Assign source=2070_Assign source=2070_Assign	iment#page1.tif iment#page2.tif					

7

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Carl Cavallin, T. Howard Killilea, Larry Brandenburger, and Dan Hartinger, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention described in

COATING COMPOSITION INCLUDING AN UNSATURATED POLYMERPCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US2010/049363Filed: September 17, 2010U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 13/496,831Filed: March 16, 2012

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 901-3rd Avenue South, PO Box 1461, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1461, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Signature:

Conto Con al

02-23-12

Date

27,2012

Date

Name: Carl Cavallin Address: 10679 Karston Avenue NE, Albertville, MN 55301 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A., the 23^{rd} day of



otary Public

Signature: 46 Name: T. Howard Killilea

Address: 70 Deer Hills Court, North Oaks, MN 55127 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A., the $27^{\frac{14}{10}}$ day of

()H,20++-AIMEE N. Public Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015 Signature: Name: Larry Brandenburger Date

Address: 6940 West Shadow Lake Drive, Lino Lakes, MN 55014 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A., the 23^{-9} day of 123^{-9} day of

Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015 *****

Signature: Name: Dan Hartinger Date

Address: 1054 LaBarge Road, Hudson, WI 54016 Citizenship: United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at my office in Minneapolis, Minnesota, U.S.A., the 22 day of

-lbauary, 2012, 2000



Notary Public